

STAFF REPORT

City of Dripping Springs

PO Box 384

511 Mercer Street

Dripping Springs, TX 78602

Submitted By: Emily Nelson, Dripping Springs Ranch Park Manager

City Council Meeting Date:

March 15, 2022

Agenda Item Wording: Approval of an Agreement between the City of Dripping Springs and the

Dripping Springs Future Farmers of America related to use of the Dripping

Springs Ranch Park Event Center.

Agenda Item Requestor:

Emily Nelson

Summary/Background: Dripping Springs High School's chapter of Future Farmers of America had

requested renewal of Use Agreement for the 2021-2022 year. This agreement

has been in place for many years and expired this year.

They are requesting use of the DSRP Event Center facility for their upcoming May banquet. They have requested such use without paying for the rental.

This would not be possible without renewal of this agreement.

Staff has already defined their service project for the use of the special event room. We have requested they assist staff with the setup of pig pens and facility prep before HCLE and then assisting staff in breaking down and cleaning the livestock arena post HCLE. Edward accepted that as their service

project. This will really help staff turn our facility faster.

Staff

Recommendation:

After visiting with the adult sponsor of the organization, staff recommends

approval of this updated agreement.

Board

Recommendation:

DSRP unanimously approved the agreement with FFA

Attachments: 2022 Edited FFA Use Agreement

Next Steps/Schedule: City Council Contract Execution